## MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

G/South Ward, N.M.Joshi Marg, Dhanmil Naka, Lower Parel, Mumbai-40013

AESWMGS/592/SR.DTD 09.08.2024

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

The Asst. Commissioner, G/South ward invites wax sealed quotations for the work of "Work of maintenance of illuminated Kerb stone at Podar junction and worli naka in G/South ward."

A complete set of quotation documents may be purchased by interested parties from 09.08.20224 to 12.08.2024 on payments of non refundable fees of Rs. 300 + GST at the office of Head Clerk, Expenditure, G/South Ward.

Quotation deposit of Rs.6000/- will have to be paid by Bank Draft/ Pay Order drawn in favor of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai or cash only on any working day up to one day prior to the last date of quotation submission (due date) at office of Head Clerk, Expenditure, G/South Ward ,where challan will be issued at the address given below during payment hours i.e. 11.00 to 01.00 pm. The EMD will be accepted at the office of Head Clerk, Expenditure, G/South Ward between 11.00 to 1.00 pm.at address mentioned below:

Office of Asst. Commissioner G/South Ward G/South Ward Office Building, N.M.Joshi Marg, Dhanmil Naka, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013

The quotation duly lacquer sealed must be submitted before 1.00 pm on to 09.08.20224 and will be opened at 3.00 pm on the same day.

sd/-

Asst. Engineer (SWM), G/South